
Resolution-2001-65 

WHEREAS the Capital Projects - Complex & Courthouse Fund has received draw #2 

from SunTrust Bank $20,000,000 Revenue Note, Series 2000. These proceeds are to be used for 

the construction of the new County Complex. 

WHEREAS this revenue was not anticipated in the 2000/01 budget year for the Capital 

Projects- Complex & Courthouse Fund. 

BE IT THEREFORE resolved by the Board of County Commissioners, Nassau County, 

Florida in regular session, duly assembled on the __ --..::.1:....:.6~th=---- day of __ A-=p_r_il ___ _;> 

2001 the following budget amendment pursuant to Florida Statutes Chapter 129.06 (2) (d) be 

adopted: 

REVENUE 
65189519-384091 
APPROPRIATION 
65189519-562113 
65189519-563716 

REVENUE 
65198712-384091 
APPROPRIATION 
65198712-562010 

REVENUE 
65235523-384091 
APPROPRIATION 
65235523-562212 
65235523-562213 
65235523-562311 

TOTAL 

County Complex 

Permits 
Wetlands/Environment 

New Courthouse & Records Storage 

Architect-Spillis Candela 

New Detention Facility 

Clearing & Grubbing 
United Water-Develop Agreement 
Construction-Peter Brown 

$ 3,120 

$ 27,270 

$332,480 

$ 77,086 
$196,616 
$ 58,778 
$332,480 

ADOPTED this __ 1_6t_h ____ day of ___ A_:.p:_r_i_l ___ --" 2001 . 

ATTEST: . dvl_~ 
· CHAIRMAN 


