WHEREAS the Capital Projects - Complex & Courthouse Fund has received draw #2 from SunTrust Bank \$20,000,000 Revenue Note, Series 2000. These proceeds are to be used for the construction of the new County Complex.

WHEREAS this revenue was not anticipated in the 2000/01 budget year for the Capital Projects- Complex & Courthouse Fund.

BE IT THEREFORE resolved by the Board of County Commissioners, Nassau County, Florida in regular session, duly assembled on the <u>16th</u> day of <u>April</u> , 2001 the following budget amendment pursuant to Florida Statutes Chapter 129.06 (2) (d) be adopted:

REVENUE		
65189519-384091	County Complex	<u>\$ 3,120</u>
APPROPRIATION		
65189519-562113	Permits	\$ 1,000
65189519-563716	Wetlands/Environment	<u>\$ 2,120</u>
		<u>\$ 3,120</u>
<u>REVENUE</u>		
65198712-384091	New Courthouse & Records Storage	<u>\$ 27,270</u>
APPROPRIATION		
65198712-562010	Architect-Spillis Candela	<u>\$ 27,270</u>
REVENUE		
65235523-384091	New Detention Facility	<u>\$332,480</u>
<u>APPROPRIATION</u>		
65235523-562212	Clearing & Grubbing	\$ 77,086
65235523-562213	United Water-Develop Agreement	\$196,616
65235523-562311	Construction-Peter Brown	<u>\$ 58,778</u>
		\$332,480
TOTAL		<u>\$362,870</u>

ADOPTED this	16th	day of	April	, 2001.
ATTEST:		Mari	chairman	arstall

CLERK